

Request for Information: Ref NCC-031859-18
Access to libraries

Thank you for your request for information relating to access to libraries. I can now let you have the following information in response to the questions you raised.

1) How many of your libraries operate a "self-service" opening system where people are not allowed to access the library building unless they have registered in advance? None

2) How many of your libraries have a minimum age limit (eg only those over 16 or 18) for access to the library during these self-service hours? None

3) If so, what is the age limit? N/A

4) How many people who live within your council area are under the age limit discussed above? N/A I assume this info is requested in relation to Q 1 – 3 as we don't have any of these open self-service/staff less libraries then this is info is not required.

We hope this now satisfies your request, and should you have any further enquiries please do not hesitate to contact me directly using the contact details below. In addition and for future reference Nottinghamshire County Council regularly publish previous Freedom of Information Requests and answers on our website, under Disclosure logs, available at the following link:

<http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/>

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or email complaints@nottscc.gov.uk.

Yours sincerely

Name Jilly Walden
Position Complaints information and Mediation Officer
Nottinghamshire County Council